317,00
(12.50in) 63,5
(2.50in)
38
,0
0(
1.
50
in
)
ø22,00(0
.87in)
ø22,00(0.87in)
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number Rating
Base Model Number Pout Max
(W)
100
Vout
(VDC)
24
Iout Max
(mA)
1 4000
Note 1: This PSU meets NEC Class 2 requirement
KEY FEATURES
• 120-277 VAC Input
• Constant Voltage Output
• 0-10 Dimming with PWM output
• UL Listed
o UL 8750
o Class 2 LED power supply
o Dry and damp locations
• Very High Efficiency 90% typical above 50% load
• Low THD (<20% from 50-100% load)
• AC Input and DC Output wiring compartments
• Long life
• 5 year warranty
• Wide temperature range (-40°C to 90°C case)
• RoHS Compliant
DESCRIPTION
100W, 24V CONSTANT VOLTAGE
TBSL-DIM/PS-HP-100W-UNV
MECHANICAL DETAILS
Ingress Protection:
Weight:
Volume:
IP20
0.80 kg (1.75 lbs)
199.1 cm3 (11.85 in3)
Dimensions: 317 x 63.5 x 38.0mm
(12.50 x 2.50 x 1.50in)
I/O Connections: AC Input and DC output connections are made inside the wiring junction boxes
www.JLC-Tech.com  | info@JLC-Tech.com  |  1-781-826-8162  | 130 Corporate Park  Drive, Pembroke, MA 02359
Page 1
TBSL-DIM/PS-HP-100W-UNV
The T-BAR LED power supply provides a single 24V constant
voltage output with PWM dimming from a 0-10V input. Junction
boxes are provided for both AC Input and DC Output connections.
SAFETY AGENCIES APPROVALS
Certification Body Safety Standards
UL Listed ANSI / UL8750, CSA C22.2 No.250.13,UL and CSA approval as Class 2 output
UL 2043: Fire Test for Heat and Visible Smoke Release for Discrete Products and their Accessories Installed in
Air Handling Spaces
UL2577: Suspended Ceiling Grid Low Voltage Lighting Systems
LED Driver suitable for dry and damp location
Directive 2014/35/EU  (Electrical Safety: low-voltage electrical equipment- LVD)
Directive 2014/30/EU  (Electromagnetic Compatibility - EMC)